

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

	CONCERNING THE PR	Г	1835 CR 106 Gatesville, TX 765258												
	THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THI DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT. Seller is vis not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property MAR 31, 30 30 (approximate date) or never occupied the Property Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).) This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.											HE	R R		
												?			
	This notice does r				he ite 1			conveyed. The contra			ermine U	Item		N	U
	Item	Υ	N	U		Ite		Durana Cast	Y	N	U	Pump: sump grinde		14	\vdash
	Cable TV Wiring		L,	<u> </u>				Propane Gas:	~	1	-	Rain Gutters	+		\vdash
	Carbon Monoxide Det.	_	V					mmunity (Captive)	V	-		Range/Stove	-		\vdash
	Ceiling Fans	V	_			-LP on Property Hot Tub		-	V		Roof/Attic Vents	-		\vdash	
	Cooktop	V	/_	-					_	1		Sauna			\vdash
	Dishwasher	V	_					m System	V	1		Smoke Detector			\vdash
	Disposal V Emergency Escape					Microwave Outdoor Grill						Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			
	Ladder(s) Exhaust Fans Patio/Decking)ooking	1	1-	-	Spa	$\dashv \dashv$		\Box		
	Exhaust Fans	/	\ <u>\</u>	-				ing System	v	╀	$\overline{}$	Trash Compactor	\dashv		\Box
	Fences	V	_	-		Po		ing System	V	V	\vdash	TV Antenna	\neg		\vdash
	Fire Detection Equip.	V	/	/ —			270.77	quipment			\vdash	Washer/Dryer Hookup	\neg		
	French Drain	1	1	-						V	\vdash	Window Screens	\dashv		
0 1	Gas Fixtures	V	/_			Pool Maint. Accessories Pool Heater				1	\vdash	Public Sewer System	\dashv		
MO KANFI	Natural Gas Lines	V				10	UITI	radio como, ejatom							
	Item				Υ	N	U / Additional Information								
l	Central A/C				V			√electric gas number of units:							
İ	Evaporative Coolers	Year.		***		V	/	number of units:							
ļ	Wall/Window AC Units					1		number of units:							
	Attic Fan(s)					1.1		if yes, describe:							
l	Central Heat				1	/		electric _/ gas	nur	nber	of uni	ts: PROPANE			
l	Other Heat FREE 3 19108	REE	3		0	/		if yes, describe: F	LEL	分下	ILE E	WOODE WOOD BURNI	N6	51	DVE
	Oven				\ \	/		number of ovens:	1			tric vgasother:			
	Fireplace & Chimney FD	165	TANO	DING	/			<u>⊮</u> wood gas log				other:			
	Carport					`.	,	attached not	atta	che	d				
	Garage					/	,		atta	che	d ·				
	Garage Door Openers					/		number of units:				number of remotes:			int.
	Satellite Dish & Controls	;			V		/_	owned lease	d fro	om:	0154	PRIELITE ON PROPE	KIY	<u>,~ 1</u>	Tis
j	Security System					\	/	owned lease	d fro	om:			- L		
	Solar Panels					V		owned lease	d fro	om:					
	Water Heater				V		_	electric gas _	_ 0	ther:		number of units:			
	Water Softener	pol	ANI	E		X		ownedlease		_		DS OA VII			
	Water Softener Other Leased Items(s)	101	NK		V			if yes, describe:	DN	8	2THR	PROPANE			
	(TXR-1406) 09-01-19			Initia	led b	y: B	uyer	::,a	nd S	eller	CB	, 000	Page '	1 of	6
	UCRE Hill Country Pros, 2424 E Main St	reet Ga	tesville	TX 76	528					Ph	one: 25424	80809 Fax: 2542480882	Bledsoe -	1835 C	R

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

1835 CR 106 Gatesville, TX 765258

Concerning the Property at	Concerning the Property at Gatesville, TX 765258										
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	automatic manual areas covered:								\neg		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	, /	if ye	es, att	ach I	nformation	Abo	ut On-S	ite Sewer F	acility (TXR-1407)	
Water supply provided by:citywellMUDco-opunknownother:MUX101ECo_UOTYWATEL_ 5\y5\text{E} Was the Property built before 1978?yesvnounknown(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1906 concerning lead-based paint hazards). Roof Type:5\lfloor _\lfloor _\lf											
covering)? yesno unknown											
Are you (Seller) aware of any are need of repair? yes										fects	, or
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are			s or m	alfur	nctions in	any	of the	following?	(Mark Yes (Y) if	you :	are
Item '	YN	Item				Υ	N	Item		Y	N
Basement	1/	Floors						Sidewalks			NA
Ceilings	TV	Foundation	on / Sl	ab(s)			7	Walls / Fe	nces		N/A
Doors	7	Interior W	alls					Windows			V
Driveways	V	Lighting F	ixture	\$			V	Other Struc	tural Components		
Electrical Systems		Plumbing	Syste	ms			V				
Exterior Walls	1	Roof					7				
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): <u>FIDATE TRIF</u> IEPER BEAM, VERI SUCHT SETTING. WOOD FLOOS NEED DE SAUCED A CEFINISHED Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)											
Condition			Y	N	Conditio	n				Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring					Radon G					1	
Asbestos Components	1		f	Settling						1	
Diseased Trees:oak wilt _	y /√		\vdash	1	Soil Move	emei	nt				
Endangered Species/Habitat of		<i>I</i>	f-f	7	Subsurfac			or Pits			
Fault Lines				7	Undergro					1	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			I	7	Unplatted					+	
Improper Drainage			\vdash	1	Unrecord						
Intermittent or Weather Spring	S		 	1	Urea-forn						
Landfill								Due to a Flo	od Event		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Bas	ed Pt. Ha	zards	 	7	Wetlands						
Encroachments onto the Prope			1 1,		Wood Ro			<u></u>			
Improvements encroaching on		operty		\neg	Active info	esta	tion of t	ermites or o	ther wood		
			ì	4	destroyin						1
Located in Historic District				/ /	Previous	trea	tment fo	or termites o	r WDI		
Historic Property Designation					Previous	term	ite or V	VDI damage	repaired		
Previous Foundation Repairs					Previous	Fire	s				1
Previous Roof Repairs				4,	Termite o	r WI	Ol dama	age needing	repair		
Previous Other Structural Repairs				X			ble Mai	n Drain in P	ool/Hot		
					Tub/Spa*						
Previous Use of Premises for I of Methamphetamine			\				(T)	DLB			
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed I	oy: Buyer:		. •	and Se	eller:	C \$	DEB	Pa	ge 2 d	of 6

Carannina	the Property of			Ga	1835 CR 1 tesville, TX			
	the Property at						ecessary).	
If the answe	er to any of the i	tems in Section	i 3 is yes, e	xpiain (attac	1 additional s			
_	blockable main o						- 4 40 .	
Section 4. which has necessary):	Are you (Seller not been prev ろりんり つか	r) aware of any iously disclos	y item, equ sed in this !LP /N	ipment, or s notice? REAR_	system in or yes no OFF TR	on the F If yes, e ACKS	roperty that xplain (attac	is in need of repair, hadditional sheets if
							00:6	
Section 5. wholly or p	Are you (Selle artly as applica	r) aware of ar able. Mark No	ny of the fo (N) if you a	ollowing con are not awar	nditions?* (l e.)	Mark Yes	(Y) If you a	ire aware and check
Y N	/							
_ 🛂 /	Present flood in							
/	water from a re	servoir.					trolled or e	mergency release of
/	Previous floodi							
/	TXR 1414).							event (if yes, attach
	Located who	olly partly i (if yes, attach	in a 100-ye TXR 1414).	ar floodplaii	(Special Fl	ood Haza	ard Area-Zor	e A, V, A99, AE AO,
_ 🗸	Located who				(Moderate F	lood Haza	ard Area-Zor	e X (shaded)).
	Located who	olly partly i	in a floodwa	y (if yes, att	ach TXR 141	4).		
	Located who	olly partly i	in a flood po	ool.				
	Located who	olly partly i	in a reservo	ir.				
If the answe	er to any of the a	above is yes, ex	xplain (attac	h additional	sheets as ne	ecessary)		
*For pur	poses of this notic	ce:						
which is	ar floodplain" mea designated as Z considered to be	one A. V. A99. A	4E. AO. AH.	VE, or AR o	n the map; (B) has a oi	ne percent an	pecial flood hazard area, nual chance of flooding, reservoir.
"500-yea area, wh	er floodolain" mea	ans any area of l I on the map as	land that: (A) Zone X (sha) is identified	on the flood	insurance	rate map as a	moderate flood hazard nual chance of flooding,
"Flood p subject t	ool" means the ar o controlled inunc	rea adjacent to a lation under the i	reservoir tha management	at lies above t of the United	he normal ma. States Army	ximum ope Corps of E	erating level of ngineers.	the reservoir and that is
"Flood in under th	nsurance rate ma e National Flood i	p" means the mo Insurance Act of	ost recent flo 1968 (42 U.S	od hazard m S.C. Section 4	ap published l 001 et seq.).	y the Fed	eral Emergen	cy Management Agency
of a rivei as a 100	r or other waterco -year flood, witho	urse and the adja ut cumulatively ii	acent land ar ncreasing the	reas that mus water surfac	be reserved i e elevation mo	for the disc ore than a	charge of a ba designated he	
"Reservo water or	oir" means a wate delay the runoff c	er impoundment p of water in a desig	project opera gnated surfac	ited by the Ur ce area of lan	iited States Ai d.	my Corps	of Engineers	that is intended to retain
(TXR-1406) (9-01-19	Initialed by	: Buyer:	1	_ and Seller:	6 B.		Page 3 of 6

Concerning	the Property	at	C	1835 CR Satesville, TX		3	
Section 6. provider, in	Have you ncluding the	(Seller) ever filed a National Flood Insura	claim for flo nce Program (f	ood damage	to the	Property w	
Even wi	nen not require d low risk floo	od zones with mortgages d, the Federal Emergenc d zones to purchase floo	y Management A	gency (FEMA)	encourag	es homeowners	in high risk, moderate
Administra	ition (SBA) fo	(Seller) ever rece or flood damage to th	e Property? _	_yes _v_ho	FEMA of	or the U.S. explain (attach	Small Business additional sheets as
Section 8. not aware.		ller) aware of any of t	he following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you a	are aware. Ma	rk No (N) if you are
		ons, structural modificati ermits, or not in complia					essary permits, with
		' associations or mainte association:				mplete the foll	owing:
	Manager	's name:				Phone:	
	Fees or a	ssessments are: \$		рег		and are: ma	indatory voluntary
/	If the Pro	aid fees or assessment perty is in more than or ormation to this notice.	ior the Froberty	: yes (φ		/ //	U
_ \(\)	with others. If	area (facilities such as f yes, complete the follo mal user fees for comm	wing:	_		•	
/	Any notices of Property.	of violations of deed res	trictions or gove	rnmental ordir	nances a	ffecting the cor	ndition or use of the
- 4		or other legal proceedir oreclosure, heirship, bar			ng the Pi	roperty. (Includ	les, but is not limited
_ 🗸		the Property except for on of the Property.	those deaths c	aused by: nat	ural caus	ses, suicide, or	accident unrelated
_ 1/	Any condition	on the Property which	materially affect	s the health o	r safety o	of an individual	
/	Any repairs o hazards such If yes, att	r treatments, other than as asbestos, radon, lea ach any certificates or c on (for example, certific	routine mainter ad-based paint, other documenta	nance, made t urea-formalde tion identifyin	o the Pro hyde, or g the ext	operty to remed mold, ent of the	
		r harvesting system loca as an auxiliary water so		erty that is lar	ger than	500 gallons a	nd that uses a public
- 🗸 /	The Property retailer.	is located in a propa	ne gas system	service area	owned	by a propane	distribution system
	Any portion o	f the Property that is loc	ated in a ground	dwater conser	vation di	strict or a subs	idence district.
If the answe	r to any of the	items in Section 8 is ye	es, explain (atta	ch additional s	sheets if	necessary):	
(TXR-1406) 0	9-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer		and Seller:	C13	VRD	Page 4 of 6

			Gatesville, TX 7		•
Concerning the Propert	.y at		Gatesvine, 1x 7	03238	
				- Charles - Char	
ection 9. Seller l	has has r	not attached a survey o	of the Property.		
ersons who regula	arly provide	vears, have you (Se inspections and w tions?yesno	ho are either lic	ensed as inspecto	ors or otherwis
spection Date T	Гуре	Name of Inspect	or		No. of Pages
•	A buyer sho	n the above-cited report ould obtain inspections fi	om inspectors chos	en by the buyer.	the Property.
ection 11. Check any	y tax exempti	on(s) which you (Selle	r) currently claim f		
<u>✓</u> Homestead		Senior Citizen Agricultural		Disabled Disabled Veteran	
Wildlife Manage Other:	ment	✓ Agricultural		Unknown	
hich the claim was n	nade? yes	award in a legal proce no If yes, explain:			
Section 14. Does the equirements of Chap Attach additional sheet	ter 766 of the	ve working smoke det e Health and Safety Co '):	ectors installed in ode?* unknown	accordance with the no yes. If no or	e smoke detecto unknown, explai
*Chapter 766 of th	o Hoolth and St	afety Code requires one-fai	mily or two-family dwe	lings to have working sm	noke detectors
installed in accorda	ance with the re ince, location, a	rety code requires one-rail equirements of the building and power source requiren unknown above or contact	g code in effect in the nents. If you do not ki	area in which the dwelli now the building code re	ing is located,
family who will res impairment from a the seller to install	ide in the dwell licensed physic smoke detecto	tall smoke detectors for the ling is hearing-impaired; (2 ian; and (3) within 10 days rs for the hearing-impaired alling the smoke detectors	P) the buyer gives the after the effective date and specifies the loc	seller written evidence of the buyer makes a writt ations for installation. Th	of the hearing en request for
eller acknowledges the broker(s), has instru	at the statement of the	ents in this notice are traced Seller to provide in	acourate Will Brith ation Powna kay	or to omit any materia	o person, includir al information. 6/20/2020
ignature of Seller	_	- Date	Signature of Seller		Dat
rinted Name: <u>(UMPL</u>	<u>ES W. BLE</u>	EDSOE	Printed Name:	0	
XR-1406) 09-01-19	Initial	ed by: Buyer: ,	and Seller:	W, .	Page 5 of

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com Bledsoe - 1835 CR

1835 CR 106 Gatesville, TX 765258

Concerning the Property at _

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: HAM 1 LTON COUNTY ELEC COOP	phone #: 254-3810-3123
Sewer: ON SITE	phone #:
Water: MULTIPLE COUNTY WATER SYSTEMY	phone #: 254-805-2769
Cable: DISH (NOT CURRENT) INSTALLED)	phone #: 801760 - 0340
Trash: N/A	phone #:
Natural Gas://A	phone #:
Phone Company: ' //	phone #:
Propane: LOUE STAR PROPANE	phone #:
Internet://A	phone #:
* * / *	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

	-6/4/ps	<u>P</u>		
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer		Date
Printed Name: ###	S W. BLEDSOE-CD	Printed Name:	DS	1 5 9
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller:	b. Obb	Page 6 of 6
Dr.	aduced with zinForm® by zinl only 19070 Fifteen Mile	Road Frager Michigan 48026 WANN zin	ol ogiv com	Bledsne - 1835 CR